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1. Left click button 1. Linksklicktaste

2. Scroll wheel 2. Scrollrad

3. Right click button 3. Rechtsklicktaste
4. DPI Switch button 4. DPI-Wechseltaste
5. Indicator light 5. Kontrollleuchte
6. Forward button 6. Vorwarts-Taste

7. Backward button 7. Zurlck-Taste

8. Receiver 8. Empfanger

. Bouton clic gauche Boton de clic izquierdo

. Molette de défilement Rueda de desplazamiento
Boton de clic derecho
Boton de cambio de DPI
Luz indicadora

1

2

3. Bouton clic droit

4. Bouton changement DPI
5. Témoin lumineux

6. Bouton avancer Boton de avance
7
8

. Bouton reculer Boton de retroceso
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. Récepteur Receptor

1. Tasto sinistro 1. EJUYIRTY

2. 270-)Vilk1-)b

3. BTIVIREY

4.DPI 2 FIREIY

5. 1vI7-551b

6. 7AT-F (FIE) KT
7. K99 7-F (R3) K5
8. Ly-I\

2. Rotellina di scorrimento
3. Tasto destro

4. Tasto Interruttore DPI
5. Indicatore luce

6. Tasto Avanti

7. Tasto Indietro

8. Ricevitore

SIMPLIFIED EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., Ltd. declares that
the product type EWMO01002 is in compliance with Directive
2014/53/EU.

The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at
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Product Specifications:
Operating Frequency: 2.4GHz
Default: 1200DPI

Receiver Interface: USB version 2.0
Battery Type: 2x AA Batteries
Working Voltage: 3.0V

Working Current: <15mA
Transmission Power: 1.5dBm

System Requirements:
Systems compatible: Windows 2000, 2003, XP, Vista, Win7, Win8,
Win8.1, Win10, macOS, Linux

Note: The scroll wheel only works under the operating systems
listed above. If you use the mouse under a different operating
system, the mouse may either not work or lose its enhanced
features.

Instructions:
“T. Open the battery cover.

2. Insert the batteries into the compartment, ensuring they
correspond with the polarity marking.

3. Replace the battery cover.

4. Switch on the mouse by adjusting the power switch
underneath the mouse. The power indicator LED at the top of
the mouse will flash.

5. The mouse is equipped with low power indicator. When the
battery power gets low during the period of use, the indicator
under the scroll wheel will flash. Please replace the battery.

Note:

When switching to 800DPI, the LED indicator will flash once
When switching to 1200DPI, the LED indicator will flash twice
When switching to 1600DPI, the LED indicator will flash 3 times
When switching to 2000DPI, the LED indicator will flash 4 times
When switching to 2400DPI, the LED indicator will flash 5 times
When switching to 3200DPI, the LED indicator will flash 6 times

Produktparameter:
Betriebsfrequenz: 2,4 GHz

Standard: 1200 DPI
Empfangerschnittstelle: USB Version 2.0
Batterietyp: 2x AA-Batterien
Arbeitsspannung: 3,0 V

Arbeitsstrom: <15mA
Ubertragungsleistung: 1.5dBm

Systemvoraussetzungen:
Systemkompatibel mit: Windows 2000, 2003, XP, Vista, Win7,
Win8, Win8.1, Win10, macOS, Linux

Hinweis: Das Scrollrad funktioniert nur unter den oben
aufgefiihrten Betriebssystemen. Wenn Sie die Maus unter einem
anderen Betriebssystem verwenden, funktioniert die Maus
maoglicherweise nicht oder verliert ihre erweiterten Funktionen.

Gebrauchsanweisung:

1. Offnen Sie die Batterieabdeckung.

2. Legen Sie die Batterien in das Fach ein und achten Sie darauf,
dass sie der Polaritatsmarkierung entsprechen.

3. Bringen Sie die Batterieabdeckung wieder an.

4. Schalten Sie die Maus ein, indem Sie den Netzschalter unter
der Maus einstellen. Die Betriebsanzeige-LED oben auf der
Maus blinkt.

5. Die Maus ist mit einer Niedrigspannungsanzeige ausgestat-
tet. Wenn die Batterieleistung wéhrend der Nutzungsdauer
schwach wird, blinkt die Anzeige unter dem Scrollrad. Bitte
ersetzen Sie die Batterie.

Hinweis:

Beim Umschalten auf 800 DPI blinkt die LED-Anzeige einmal.
Beim Umschalten auf 1200 DPI blinkt die LED-Anzeige zweimal.
Beim Umschalten auf 1600DPI blinkt die LED-Anzeige dreimal.
Beim Umschalten auf 2000DPI blinkt die LED-Anzeige viermal.
Beim Umschalten auf 2400DPI blinkt die LED-Anzeige fiinfmal.
Beim Umschalten auf 3200DPI blinkt die LED-Anzeige sechsmal.

Parametres du produit:
Fréquence de fonctionnement : 2.4GHz
Par défaut : 1200DPI

Interface récepteur : USB version 2.0
Type de batterie : 2x piles AA

Tension de fonctionnement : 3.0V
Courant de fonctionnement : <15mA
Puissance de transmission: 1.5dBm

Exigences du systéeme:

Systémes compatibles: Windows 2000, 2003, XP, Vista, Win7,
Win8, Win8.1, Win10, macOS, Linux

Remarque: La molette de défilement fonctionne uniquement
avec les systemes d'exploitation indiqués ci-dessus. Si vous
utilisez la souris avec un systeme différent, la souris ne
fonctionnera pas ou perdra ses fonctions améliorées.

Instructions:

-

. Ouvrez le couvercle des piles.

N

. Insérez les piles dans le compartiment, et assurez-vous que
les poles correspondent.

Remettez le couvercle des piles.

Allumez la souris en réglant le bouton situé sous la souris. Le
voyant d'alimentation LED sur la souris va clignoter.
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. La souris est équipée d'un voyant batterie faible. Lorsque les
piles deviennent faibles pendant l'utilisation, le voyant sous la
molette de défilement va clignoter. Veuillez remplacer les
piles.

Remarque :

Lorsque vous mettez sur 800DPI, le voyant LED va clignoter une

fois

Lorsque vous mettez sur 1200DPI, le voyant LED va clignoter

deux fois

Lorsque vous mettez sur 1600DPI, le voyant LED va clignoter 3

fois

Lorsque vous mettez sur 2000DPI, le voyant LED va clignoter 4

fois

Lorsque vous mettez sur 2400DPI, le voyant LED va clignoter 5

fois

the following internet address: https://www.tecknet.com/sup-
EN DE FR ES IT P port Lorsque vous mettez sur 3200DPI, le voyant LED va clignoter 6
fois
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Pardmetros del producto: Parametri del prodotto: BB+ IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS-CAREFULLY What is not covered by this warranty? FCC Statement:

Frecuencia operativa: 2.4GHz

Por defecto: 1200DPI

Interfaz del receptor: USB version 2.0
Tipo de pilas: 2 pilas AA

Voltaje de funcionamiento: 3.0V
Corriente de trabajo: <15mA

Poder de transmision: 1.5dBm

Requisitos del sistema:
Sistemas compatibles: Windows 2000, 2003, XP, Vista, Win7,
Win8, Win8.1, Win10, macOS, Linux

Nota: La rueda de desplazamiento solo funciona en los sistemas
operativos enumerados anteriormente. Si usa el

mouse en un sistema operativo diferente, el mouse puede no
funcionar o perder sus caracteristicas mejoradas.

Instrucciones:

1 Abra latapa delabateria . - .

2. Inserte las baterias en el compartimiento, asegurandose de
que correspondan con la polaridad correspondiente.

3. Vuelva a colocar la tapa de la bateria.

4. Encienda el mouse ajustando el interruptor de encendido
debajo del mouse. El indicador LED en la parte superior del
mouse parpadeara.

5. El mouse esta equipado con un indicador de baja potencia.
Cuando la energia de la bateria se agota durante el periodo
de uso, el indicador debajo de la rueda de desplazamiento
parpadeara. Reemplace la bateria.

Nota:

Al cambiar a 800 DPI, el indicador LED parpadeara una vez
Al cambiar a 1200DPI, el indicador LED parpadeara dos veces
Al cambiar a 1600DPI, el indicador LED parpadeara 3 veces
Al cambiar a 2000DPI, el indicador LED parpadeard 4 veces
Al cambiar a 2400DPI, el indicador LED parpadeara 5 veces
Al cambiar a 3200DP!, el indicador LED parpadeara 6 veces
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Frequenza Operativa: 2.4 GHz
Predefinito: 1200DPI

Interfaccia Ricevitore: USB versione 2.0
Tipo di Batteria: 2 batterie AA
Tensione di funzionamento: 3.0V
Corrente di funzionamento: <15mA
Potenza di trasmissione: 1.5dBm

Requisiti di Sistema:
Sistemi compatibili: Windows 2000, 2003, XP, Vista, Win7, Win8,
Win8.1, Win10, macOS, Linux

Nota: |a rotellina di scorrimento funziona solamente con i
sistemi operativi di cui sopra. Se si usasse il mouse con un
sistema operativo differente, il mouse potrebbe non funzionare
o perdere le sue funzionalita avanzate.

Istruzioni:
1. Aprire il coperchia della batteria._ . .  __

2. Inserire le batterie nel vano, prestare attenzione che
corrispondano ai segni della polarita.

3. Riposizionare il coperchio della batteria.

4. Accendere il mouse regolando l'interruttore di alimentazione
sotto il mouse. Il LED della spia sulla parte superiore del
mouse iniziera a lampeggiare.

5.1 mouse e fornito di una spia che indica la scarsita di energia.

Quando la carica della batteria si scarica nel corso del suo
utilizzo, la spia sotto la rotellina di scorrimento lampeggia.
Sostituire la batteria.

Nota:

Quando si passa a 800DPI, la spia LED lampeggia una volta
Quando si passa a 1200DPI, la spia LED lampeggia due volte
Quando si passa a 1600DPI, |a spia LED lampeggia 3 volte
Quando si passa a 2000DPI, la spia LED lampeggia 4 volte
Quando si passa a 2400DPI, la spia LED lampeggia 5 volte
Quando si passa a 3200DP], |a spia LED lampeggia 6 volte
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FOLLOW THESE INSTRUCTIONS.

1. SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS - This sheet contains
important safety and operating instructions.

2. Before using the product, read all instructions and
caution markings on the product, accessories and
device using our product.

This appliance is not intended for use by persons
(including children) with reduced physical, sensory or
mental capabilities, or lack of experience and

knowledge, unless they have been given supervision
or instruction concerning use of the appliance by a
person responsible for their safety.
4.
‘
@ Do not place in or near water, rain, excess moisture or
extreme heat.

—®;8.—Do notoperatethe procuct wittrdamaged cord-or

Children should be supervised to ensure that they do
not play with the appliance.

Keep the product away from fire or explosion may
occur.

5.
6. Do not place the product in or near inflammable,
explosive or hazardous object.

7.

plug.
9. Do not operate the product if it has been damaged in
any way.

10. Do not disassemble the product. Disassembly may
9 result in a risk of safety hazards.
X

11. Do not throw or shake the product.

Limited 12-Month Warranty

What this warranty covers. MONTH

Shenzhen Unichain Technology Co., LTD. (Manufacturer:
“Unichain”) warrants to the original purchaser of this TECKNET
product that the product shall be free of defects in design,
assembly, material, or workmanship.

What the period of coverage is.

Unichain warrants the TECKNET product for 72 Months.

What will we do to correct problems?

Unichain will repair or replace, at its option, any defective
product free of charge (except for shipping charges for the
product).

All above warranties are null and void if the TECKNET product is
not provided to Unichain for inspection upon Unichain’s
request at the sole expense of the purchaser, or if Unichain
determines that the TECKNET product has been improperly
installed, altered in any way, or tampered with. The TECKNET
Product Warranty does not protect against acts of God such as
flood, earthquake, lightning, war, vandalism, theft, normal-use
wear and tear, erosion, depletion, obsolescence, abuse, damage
due to low voltage disturbances (e.g. brownouts or sags),
non-authorized program, or system equipment modification or
alteration.

How to claim the warranty

Please contact retailers or visit TECKNET website or email
support@tecknet.com for more information. To extend the
warranty period, please visit TECKNET website and register your
TECKNET products within 90 days of purchase.

Disclaimer

Every effort has been made to ensure that the information and
procedures in this guide are accurate and complete, no liability
can be accepted for any errors or omissions and we reserve the
right to make any changes without further notice to any
products mentioned herein.

Correct Disposal of This Product E

( Waste Electrical& Electronic Equipment ) —
This Marking shown on the product or its literature, indicate
that it should not be disposed with other household wastes at
the end of its working life.

To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health
from uncontrolled waste disposal, please separate this from
other types of wastes and recycle it responsibly to promote
the sustainable reuse of material resources.Household user
should contact either the retailer where they purchased this
product, or their local government office, for details of where
and how they can take this item for environmentally safe
recycling.

Business users should contact their supplier and check the
terms and conditions of the purchase contact. This product
should not be mixed with other commercial wastes for
disposal.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is
subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by
the party responsible for compliance could void the user's
authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply
with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of
the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate
radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interfer-
ence to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or
television reception, which can be determined by turning the
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct
the interference by one or more of the following measures:

— ~ lncrease the-separation between the-equipment andreceiver—

~ Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different
from that to which the receiver is connected.

~ Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for
help.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set
forth for an uncontrolled environment.
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